City of Ocala, FL
Issued Business Licenses (Last Week)

LICENSE NUMBER

Doing Business As

Business Location
Address

Issue Date

License Type License Subtype

License Status

LIC-1006429

LIC-1006450

LIC-1006441

LIC-1006425
LIC-1006442

LIC-1006471

LIC-1006474

LIC-1006479

LIC-1006455

LIC-1006420

Biopsychdance Mental
Health Corp

HCA FL North Florida
Maternal Fetal Care

Be Well Holistic
Massage Wellness
Center PA : Alexandra
Frazier

ProFormance Roofing

Salon Omega : Kimberly
Blackstock

Fibrenew Ocala

Perfekta Colombian
Shapewear

Studio Chic : Serenity
Hearts Massage

Panther Print
Solutions(Paper Pixels,
LLC)

Premier Metal Roof
Manufacturing LLC

2010 NE 14th St #400 7/15/2024

2100 SE 17th St Unit
203

1111 NE 25th Ave
Unit 504, 503, 502

1221 N Magnolia Ave

3405 SW College Rd
Unit 213

2501 SW 57th Ave
Unit 705

3100 SW College Rd
Unit 582A

2201 SW College Rd
Unit 5

2501 SW 57th Ave
Unit 505

5292 SW 1st Ln

7/15/2024

7/16/2024

7/16/2024
7/16/2024

7/17/2024

7/17/2024

7/17/2024

7/19/2024

7/19/2024

General Business MEDICAL OFFICE
General Business MEDICAL OFFICE

Personal Services MASSAGE THERAPIST

Contractors
Personal Services COSMETOLOGIST

General Business REPAIR SHOP
Merchants/Dealers Apparel & Accessories
Personal Services MASSAGE THERAPIST

Merchants/Dealers MISC GEN BUS

Manufacturing MANUFACTURING

Active

Active

Active

ROOFING CONTRACTOR Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active




