City of Ocala, FL Issued Business Licenses (Last Week)

LICENSE NUMBER	Doing Business As	Business Location Address	Issue Date	License Type	License Subtype	License Status
LIC-1006429	Biopsychdance Mental Health Corp	2010 NE 14th St #400	7/15/2024	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1006450	HCA FL North Florida Maternal Fetal Care	2100 SE 17th St Unit 203	7/15/2024	General Business	MEDICAL OFFICE	Active
LIC-1006441	Be Well Holistic Massage Wellness Center PA : Alexandra Frazier	1111 NE 25th Ave Unit 504, 503, 502	7/16/2024	Personal Services	MASSAGE THERAPIST	Active
LIC-1006425	ProFormance Roofing	1221 N Magnolia Ave	7/16/2024	Contractors	ROOFING CONTRACTOR	Active
LIC-1006442	Salon Omega : Kimberly Blackstock	3405 SW College Rd Unit 213	7/16/2024	Personal Services	COSMETOLOGIST	Active
LIC-1006471	Fibrenew Ocala	2501 SW 57th Ave Unit 705	7/17/2024	General Business	REPAIR SHOP	Active
LIC-1006474	Perfekta Colombian Shapewear	3100 SW College Rd Unit 582A	7/17/2024	Merchants/Dealers	Apparel & Accessories	Active
LIC-1006479	Studio Chic : Serenity Hearts Massage	2201 SW College Rd Unit 5	7/17/2024	Personal Services	MASSAGE THERAPIST	Active
LIC-1006455	Panther Print Solutions(Paper Pixels, LLC)	2501 SW 57th Ave Unit 505	7/19/2024	Merchants/Dealers	MISC GEN BUS	Active
LIC-1006420	Premier Metal Roof Manufacturing LLC	5292 SW 1st Ln	7/19/2024	Manufacturing	MANUFACTURING	Active